convicted of violating 18 U.S.C. 554(a). 
Specifically, Madrid was convicted of 
receiving, concealing, buying, selling 
and facilitating the transportation and 
willfully and knowingly attempting to 
export and send from the United States 
to Mexico, six thousand three hundred 
and eighty (6,380) rounds of various 
caliber ammunition, which at the time 
of the attempted export were defense 
articles as defined under the United 
States Munitions List, in violation of 18 
U.S.C. 554. As a result of his conviction, 
the Court sentenced Madrid to 57